Check Date
02/29/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16

Check
4882(A)
4883(A)
4884(A)
4885(A)
4886(A)
4887(A)
4888(A)
4889(A)
4890(A)
4891(A)
4892(A)
4893(A)
4894(A)
4895(A)
4896(A)
4897(A)
4898(A)
4899(A)
4900(A)
4901(A)
4902(A)
4903(A)
4904(A)
4905(A)
4906(A)
4907(A)
4908(A)
4909(A)
4910(A)
4911(A)
4912(A)
4913(A)
4914(A)
4915(A)
4916(A)
4917(A)
4918(A)
4919(A)
4920(A)
4921(A)
4922(A)
4923(A)
4924(A)

CITY OF PORTAGE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 2/2/2016 To: 3/13/2016

Vendor Name
FARRELL AUDIO VIDEO LLC
ABONMARCHE CONSULTANTS, INC
ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
AMERICAN SAFETY & FIRST AID
ANIMAL REMOVAL SERVICE, LLC
APPLIED IMAGING
ARROW UNIFORM RENTAL
B & B YARDSCAPE
BYHOLT INC.
C D W GOVERNMENT, INC.
CAPITAL ADVANTAGE LEASING
CHUCK'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC.
DATA CONSTRUCTS LLC
EG WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS
ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.
FIRE SERVICE MANAGEMENT
GLOBAL TELEMATIC SOLUTIONS LLC
GRIFFIN PEST SOLUTIONS, INC.
HOWARD PRINTING
HURST MECHANICAL, INC.
IP CONSULTING, INC.
JAROTH, INC
LACOSTA FACILITY SUPPORT SERVICES
LAND & RESOURCE ENGINEERING, INC
M & M CUSTOM FABRICATING INC.
MATERIALS RESOURCES
MAURER'S TEXTILE RENTAL SERVICES
MEEKHOF TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC.
MEJEUR ELECTRIC LLC
MONIFA A. JUMANNE, PH.D.
PARADIGM DESIGN, INC.
PECKELS, CHRISTINE
ROE-COMM, INC.
S B F ENTERPRISES, INC.
SECANT TECHNOLOGIES
THOMPSON, HELENE
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
UL LLC
VANBECK ROOFING & SIDING CO.
W W GRAINGER INC
WIGHTMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
WOLVERINE LAWN SERVICE, INC.
WOLVERINE POWER SYSTEMS
SUBTOTAL:

Amount
604.72
3,960.92
5,920.02
127.03
1,675.00
2,345.70
50.75
2,070.00
1,470.30
22,759.24
9,172.50
200.00
97.95
2,230.47
270.55
350.47
800.00
90.00
8,116.00
1,070.25
2,256.00
303.00
3,640.70
1,700.00
123.24
407.78
7.40
480.00
110.00
900.00
23,148.66
240.00
110.00
2,257.47
10,213.00
648.00
1,575.47
595.00
9,100.00
387.15
1,030.00
3,750.56
4,191.87

43 CHECKS 130,557.17
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Check Date
03/03/16
03/04/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16

Check
296878
296879
296880
296881
296882
296883
296884
296885
296886
296887
296888
296889
296890
296891
296892
296893
296894
296895
296896
296897
296898
296899
296900
296901
296902
296903
296904
296905
296906
296907
296908
296909
296910
296911
296912
296913
296914
296915
296916
296917
296918
296919
296920
296921
296923

CITY OF PORTAGE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 2/2/2016 To: 3/13/2016

Vendor Name
KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER
PETTY CASH-PARKS
AT&T
ADP, INC.
ALGOMA CENTRAL RAILWAY INC
ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING
AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION CAREER NETWORK
AUTOBODY USA - SOUTHSIDE
BATTLE LAKE SR. CARD PROJECT
BEL-AIRE HEATING & AIR CONDITI
BESCO WATER TREATMENT, INC.
BEST WAY DISPOSAL, INC.
BORGESS HEALTH ALLIANCE
BOXWOOD TECHNOLOGY, INC.
BRANCH, JOYCE
BRENNER, FLORENCE
BROWNELL'S INCORPORATED
CTSTELECOM, INC
CADWELL APPARELL
CAMPBELL AUTO SUPPLY
CAREERTRACK
CASINO TOURS & CHARTERS
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CITY OF KALAMAZOO (TRANS MILLAGE)
CITY OF KALAMAZOO TREASURER
COMFORT INN
COMMERCIAL WINDOW COVERINGS
CONSUMERS ENERGY
CORNERSTONE OFFICE SYSTEMS
COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION, INC.
CUSTER OFFICE ENVIRONMENTS
DENNY'S SAW CRIB
DENOOYER BROTHERS, INC.
DOUGLASS SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS
EMERGENCY VEHICLE RESPONSE
FADER EQUIPMENT, INC.
GORDON FOOD SERVICE
GORDON WATER SYSTEMS
GRAHAM FORESTRY SERVICE, INC.
GRANDSTAFF, ANNE
GREATER KALAMAZOO COM SRV FUND
HOME DEPOT
INT'L ASSOC OF ARSON INVESTIGATORS

Amount
5,063.00
329.29
130.12
9,700.00
374.00
1,949.24
510.00
380.00
80.00
35.95
316.63
43.25
89,981.25
240.00
300.00
85.00
85.00
142.54
2,018.06
1,339.00
104.46
198.00
261.00
528.70
4,903.80
228,927.48
229.50
600.00
34,510.88
3,549.00
307.95
5,200.29
64.95
520.93
2,093.66
312.79
5,700.00
102.22
22.58
86.50
368.00
91.00
100.00
1,674.26
325.00
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Check Date
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16

Check
296924
296925
296926
296927
296928
296929
296930
296931
296932
296933
296934
296935
296936
296937
296938
296939
296940
296941
296942
296943
296944
296945
296946
296947
296948
296949
296950
296951
296952
296953
296954
296955
296956
296957
296958
296959
296960
296961
296962
296963
296964
296965
296967
296968
296969
296970

CITY OF PORTAGE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 2/2/2016 To: 3/13/2016

Vendor Name
JACK DOHENY SUPPLIES INC.
KAHLE, JOAN
KAL-CREEK APPRAISERS, LLC
KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER
KALAMAZOO GAZETTE
KALAMAZOO NATURE CENTER, INC.
KALAMAZOO OIL COMPANY
KALAMAZOO REG'L EDUC SVC AGENCY
KALAMAZOO VALLEY COMMUNITY COL
KAR LABORATORIES
KEANE, PEG
KENT COUNTY DPW
KLOSTERMAN DISTRIBUTING
KOENIG-LAJOICE, MARY
KOPEN, JANICE
KZOO TIRE COMPANY
LAND MATTERS LLC
LEXISNEXIS/MATTHEW BENDE, INC.
LOWE'S HOME CENTER
MMRMA
MCNALLY ELEVATOR CO.
MI-TOKEN INC.
MICH ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
MICH MUNICIPAL POLICE & FIRE REPAIR
MICHIGAN KAL ELECTRONICS, INC.
MIDWEST AIR FILTER, INC.
MIDWEST CIVIL ENGINEERS
MIDWEST ENERGY COOPERATIVE
MLIVE MEDIA GROUP
MMTA
MONKS, SANDRA
MULDERS LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES INC
MYERS, JAMES
NATIONAL COUNCIL ON THE AGING
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC
NEW FRESH CLEANING SERVICE
NYE UNIFORMS
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OBRIEN, MELITA
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CNTRS OF Ml
OFFICE DEPOT, INC.
ONSTAFF USA INC
PARISH, DORIS
PEOPLEFACTS, LLC 740303
PETERMAN CONCRETE CO

Amount
1,031.10
85.00
325.00
79,551.62
13.33
165.00
53.20
129,330.33
34,492.04
275.00
90.00
91.35
211.14
90.00
85.00
19.50
1,625.49
150.00
87.19
242,486.00
119.75
450.00
115.00
740.52
261.50
170.48
5,065.00
278.05
1,440.47
325.00
80.00
17,224.00
1,307.00
600.00
150.00
1,521.00
296.09
352.10
150.00
18.97
67.00
864.16
11,053.74
80.00
135.36
87.00
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Check Date
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
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03/11/16
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03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16
03/11/16

Check
296971
296972
296973
296974
296975
296976
296977
296978
296979
296980
296981
296982
296983
296984
296985
296987
296988
296989
296990
296991
296992
296993
296994
296995
296996
296997
296998
296999
297000
297001
297002
297003
297004
297005
297006
297007
297008
297009
297010
297011
297012
297013
297014
297015
297016

CITY OF PORTAGE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 2/2/2016 To: 3/13/2016

Vendor Name
PETTY CASH-CITY HALL
PETTY CASH-DPS
PETTY CASH-SENIOR CENTER
PHILLIPS, GLENN & CONNIE
POLDERMAN'S FLOWER SHOP
PORTAGE DISTRICT LIBRARY
PORTAGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PORTAGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PORTAGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS ASSN OF M
PUBLIC AGENCY TRNG COUNCIL, INC
QUADMIED, INC.
REECE, DIANE
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF WEST MICHIGAN
RIDGE AUTO NAPA
RJ'S PRINTING & ADVERTISING, LLC.
S A MORMAN & CO.
SERVPRO OF EAST KALAMAZOO
SEVERANCE ELECTRIC COMPANY,INC
SHEELER, ELEANOR
SIMPLIFILE LLC
SOS TECHNOLOGIES
SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN MGRS ASSOC.
STATE OF MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN (DOT)
STATE OF MICHIGAN (MDEQ)
STATE OF MICHIGAN (TREASURY)
STATE SYSTEMS RADIO, INC
STEENSMA LAWN & POWER EQUIP
T D S METROCOM, LLC
T-MOBILE USA INC
TACTICALGEAR.COM
TRACTOR SUPPLY CORP.
U S POSTAL SERVICE
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
VELD, ANN
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC
VOGLER, MARION
W.M.A.C.P.
WAGGONER, MARILYN
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
WEST MICHIGAN STAMP & SEAL,INC
WHEELER, JOYCE
WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
WMU HOMER STRYKER MED SCHOOL
SUBTOTAL:

Amount
607.37
285.15
559.96
165.00
182.80

18,389.22
117,141.22
260.00
745.00
50.00
442.50
150.51
85.00
651.00
1,119.16
125.00
390.00
2,785.77
4,680.00
85.00
119.00
13,183.60
100.00
720.00
93,003.13
200.00
235,315.65
1,887.50
1,780.00
1,433.00
29.99
494.45
110.71
5,000.00
23.12
80.00
4,353.80
90.00
25.00
80.00
495.00
59.95
85.00
3,418.38
155.00

136 CHECKS 1,448,236.70
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Check Date

02/29/16
03/08/16
03/10/16
03/11/16

Check

2870
2913
2923
2924

CITY OF PORTAGE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER
Check Dates From: 2/2/2016 To: 3/13/2016

Vendor Name

WATER-SEWER AUTO-PAY
CONSUMERS AUTO-PAY
CONSUMERS AUTO-PAY
CONSUMERS AUTO-PAY
SUBTOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

** (A) DENOTES ACH PAYMENTS

Amount

5,477.37

4,185.64

31.92

9,838.55

4 CHECKS 19,533.48

183 CHECKS 1,598,327.35
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